
 
 

 

 

Date:  

 

Declaration cum Undertaking for textbooks as per CBSE Affiliation Bye-laws 

 

MAR THOMA VIDYAPEETH, GOVELI, KALYAN, THANE MR is affiliated to CBSE 

having affiliation No. 1130764, strictly follows all the rules and norms prescribed by CBSE 

Affiliation Bye-laws Chapter 2, Section 2.4.7.  

This is to hereby declare that the heads of the school have gone through each and every textbook 

selected by the teachers for the students for Academic Session 2024-2025. The content has been 

scrutinized to preclude any objectionable content that hurts the feelings of any class, community, 

gender, religious group in the society.  

 

Principal 

MAR THOMA VIDYAPEETH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

The list of prescribed books for Academic Year 2024-25 is mentioned as 

below: 

 
Class I & II Publication Subject 

1 Building Blocks  Sky Books English/ Math,/E.V.S 

2 The English Treasure New Saraswati Englih Reader 

3 Me n Mine Enlish Grammar New Saraswati English Grammer 

4 Subhodh Bharati  S Chand Hindi 

5 My Skill Books - 1 Fire Fly English/ Math 

6 Kadha Vruksh Harbour Press Hindi Reader 

8 Majet Shikuya NCERT Marathi 

9 Art & Craft Sky Books Art & craft 

10 Computer & AI CodeNGrow Computer 

11 Roboric Text Bok & Kit Eduvet Robotic 
 

 

 Class III to Class V Publication Subject 
1 Rain Lily Sem 1 S Chand English/ Math/Sci./S.S 

2 Rain Lily Sem 2 S Chand English/ Math/Sci./S.S 

3 The English Treasure  New Saraswati Englih Reader 

4 Me n Mine Enlish Grammar New Saraswati English Grammer 

5 Subhodh Bharati Hindi S Chand Hindi 

6 Kadha Vruksh Harbour Press Hindi Reader 

7 Marathi Sulbhbharati Text Book NCERT  State Board Marathi 

8 Life with Value S Chand Value Education 

10 Aptitude Skill Viva General Knowledge 

11 Computer & AI CodeNGrow Computer 

12 Roboric Text Bok & Kit Eduvet Robotic 

 

 
Class VI Publication Subject 

1 Honey Suckle NCERT  English  

2 A Pact with the Sun NCERT  Englih 

3 Mathematics NCERT  Maths 

4 Science NCERT  Science 

5 Our Past - History NCERT 

Social study 6 The Earth Our Habitate - Geogrophy. NCERT 

7 Social & Political Life NCERT 

8 Bal Ramkatha NCERT  Hndi B 

9 Vasant - Hindi NCERT 
10 Marathi State Board MARATHI 

 Binding Charges 220  

 



 
 

 

 
Class VII Publication Subject 

1 An Alien Hand - Suppl.Eng NCERT  English  

2 Honey Comb - English NCERT  Englih 

3 Mathematics NCERT  Maths 

4 Science NCERT  Science 

5 Our Past II - History NCERT 
Social study 6 Our Environment - Geogrophy NCERT 

7 Social & Political Life NCERT 

8 Bal Mahabharat Katha - Suppl. Hindi NCERT  Hndi B 

9 Vasant II - Hindi NCERT 

10 Marathi State Board MARATHI 
 

 
Class VIII Publication Subject 

1 It so happened NCERT  English  

2 Honeydew NCERT  Englih 

3 Mathematics NCERT  Maths 

4 Science NCERT  Science 

5 Our Past III - History NCERT 

Social study 6 Resourse & Development - Geogrophy NCERT 

7 Social & Political Life NCERT 

8 Bharat Ki Khoj - Suppl. Hindi NCERT  Hndi B 

9 Vasant - Hindi NCERT 
10 Marathi State Board MARATHI 

 

 
Class IX Publication Subject 

1 Beehive NCERT  English  
2 Moments NCERT  Englih 
3 Words and Expressions NCERT  Emglish Grammer 
4 Mathematics NCERT  Maths 
5 Science NCERT  Science 
6 India & Cont World (His) NCERT Social study 
7 Contemprorary India (Geog) NCERT 
8 Economics NCERT 
9 Democratic Politics NCERT 
10 Sparsh NCERT 

Hindi B 
11 Sanchayan NCERT 
12 Marathi State Board  Marathi 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 
Class X Publication Subject 

1 First Flight NCERT  English  

2 Footprints without Feet NCERT  English 

3 Word and Expressions 2 NCERT  Englih Grammer 

4 Mathematics NCERT  Maths 

5 Science NCERT Science 

6 India & Contemporary World II NCERT  Social Study 

7 Contemporary India NCERT 

8 Understanding Economic 

Development 
NCERT 

9 Democratic Politics II NCERT 

10 Sanjayan  NCERT  Hindi (B) 

11 स्पर्श -2nd Lang NCERT 

12 Marathi State Board  MRATHI 
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